# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original electronic cover sheet, the assignee's address is incorrect, previously recorded on Reel 023265 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thierry COLLIOU	08/25/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFP
Street Address:	1-4 Avenue de Bois Preau
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92852

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12560248	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.50199X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 7

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0567 P \$40.00 125602

501469395

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif source=OriginalElectronicCoverSheet#page1.tif source=OriginalElectronicCoverSheet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0568

	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)		Attorney Docket No. 612.50199X00
	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address	
Thierry COLLIOU	Name: IFP	ess of receiving party(les)
	Name. If I	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		
	Street Address:	1-4 Avenue de Bois Préau 92852 RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX
	·	FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: Au		
Assignment Me	- <b> </b>	
	nange of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Government Interest Assignment		in the control of the
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens		the second of the his marginal
☑ Other. Corrected Assignment. In the original	al Electronic Cover	
Sheet, the assignee's address is incorrect.  Reel 023265 Frame 0700.		The first of the second of the
	This document is be	The second of th
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is be	eing filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registra	ation No.(s)
12/560,248		
12/000,2-10	· ·	
		्राच्या १ तम् इ <mark>त्रास्थितिक १९४० । १</mark>
A	dditional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	- 1986年 - 京野雑誌 Maria Control Salata Control
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6 Total number of s	applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of a	applications and paterns involved. I
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT	& KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Authorized to	be charged by credit card
latemal Address	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
1300 NORTH 17 <sup>TH</sup> STREET - SUITE	1800	ed (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Informa	ation: A second of the experience of the second of the experience
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 2220	9 a. Credit Card La:	st 4 numbers:
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600	I	piration date:
Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666		
Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. Deposit account	number: 01-2135
		in the second se
diet.	Authorized User Nar	me:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	f the foregoing information is two and	
is a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and o	соггест апа апу аπаспеа сору
io a trac copy of the original accument.		
	A-1	
Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087	/Alan E. Schiavelli/	03/16/2011
	/	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	. A	ASSI	GNMENT		,	ATTY. DOCKET NO.
WHEREAS the below nan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGN	ned inventor (if only o	one inve	entor is named belo	w) or inventors (if plu	ral in	ventors are named below)
TREATMENT PLANT	FOR POLLUTAN	ITS C ENGI	ONTAINED IN NE AND METH	THE EXHAUST IOD USING SAM	GAS E	OF AN INTERNAL-
for which an application for Le	etters Patent to be file	d in the	United States Pater	nt and Trademark Offi	ce wa	s executed on even date.
for which U.S. Application Ser	rial No.		for Letters Patent	was filed in the U.S. F	atent	and Trademark Office on
for which an International App	lication was filed on		a	S		, designating the United States.
nereinafter referred to as the ASSIG including any and all divisions and of cenewals, reissues, reexaminations and NOW, WITNESSETH that assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIG invention and application, including a necluding any and all renewals, reissuenefits accruing or to accrue with reasonable, its assigns and legal represent continuations thereof, and any and extensions thereof, with all the rierm or terms of any and all such Letter he use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR might or could have held AND ASSIGNOR hereby countries for said invention and to assign be needed in connection with filing AND ASSIGNOR authorized and on any and all divisions and continuations and continuations and continuations and all divisions and continuations and all divisions and continuations are set as the ASSIGNOR authorized and on any and all divisions and continuations are set as the ASSIGNOR authorized and on any and all divisions and continuations are set as the ASSIGNOR authorized and on any and all divisions and continuations are set as the ASSIGNOR authorized and the ASSIGNOR authorized and on any and all divisions and continuations are set as the ASSIGNOR authorized and the ASSIGNOR authorized and on any and all divisions and continuations are set as the ASSIGNOR authorized and the ASSIGNOR authorized a	d extensions thereof, at for good and value GNEE, its assigns an any and all divisions as uses, reexaminations are spect to the filing of resentatives to have, I ad all Letters Patent wights, powers, privilegers Patent when grant dits assigns and legal and enjoyed the same agrees to execute al sign the same to said ang said applications are and requests the Conuations thereof, to A ant(s) the law firm of	acquiri, and are able cond legal und contained extended, exchich miges and ted, incided, inci	ng the entire right, my and all Letters is a sign and all Letters is a sign and all Letters is a sign and all recise, and enjoy say be granted there advantages in any luding any and all rentatives, in as ampassignment had no as that may be necessaring Letters Patents as EE, its assigns and all it. Terry, Stout, K	title, and interest in Patent which may be seipt whereof is heret entire and exclusive and any and all Letters of in and to any and a e United States and/or including any and in invention and application, including any and enewals, reissues, reepole and beneficial a material been made. Essary to file applicate and legal representative thereon.  In Trademarks to issue legal representatives, in the content of	grante right Pater ill pri or any icatio all re ppertamin anner ions i es and	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby to title and interest in and to said at which may be granted therefor, ority and/or convention rights or countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions enewals, reissues, reexaminations aining thereto, for and during the ations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign to execute any other papers that externs Patent on said application, ordance herewith.
IN.	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF	this assignment is e	xecuted by ASSIGNO	R.	
Thierry COLLIOU	ED INVENTOR		INVENT	R'S SIGNATURE		25.08.200S
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENT	FOR		INVENTO	DR'S SIGNATURE	$\dashv$	DATE

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0570 :ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & AAUS, LLP COMPANY: 1300 NO H SEVENTEENTH STREET

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/22/2009 500968754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Thierry COLLIOU	08/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFP		
Street Address:	1-4 Avenue de Boise Preau		
City:	Rueil Malmaison Cedex	,	
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852	<del></del>	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12560248	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-312-6600

Email:

rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name:

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1:

1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4:

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

612.50199X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=50199X00ASN#page1.tif

09/22/2009 TUE 20:04 ATENT NO 9800] \$\overline{\pi}\$004 REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0571

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

(6.43)

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Thierry COLLIOU	08/25/2009	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFP Bois				
Street Address:	: 1-4 Avenue de Boise Preau				
City:	Rueil Malmaison Cedex				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92852				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560248

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-312-6600

Email:

rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1:

1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4:

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 612.50199X00

Alan E. Schiavelli

**PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0572** 

Signature:		/Alan E. Schiavelli/		
Date:		09/22/2009		
Total Attachments: source=50199X00		·		
RECEIPT INFORMAT	ION			
EPAS ID:	PAT9882	234		
Receipt Date:	09/22/2	009		
Fee Amount:	\$40			

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0573

**RECORDED: 03/16/2011**